506293606 10/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6340354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUE LIU	09/01/2020
RONGDONG ZHONG	09/01/2020
TONGBING LI	09/01/2020
ZHONGLIANG XU	09/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKING ENERGY INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 701, BUILDING A2, GUANGDA WE VALLEY, ZONGBU NO. 2 ROAD
Internal Address:	SONGSHAN LAKE HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17037651			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCH-20061-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES HO

SIGNATURE: /Charles Ho/

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054003 FRAME: 0128

506293606

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

					The state of the s
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	olicatio	Docket Num	ber: SCH-20061-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the follow	ing name	d inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yue Lit	ı; Rongdong Zhoı	ng; Tong	bing Li; and Zhong	lang Xu
made an invent	ion entitled:	CHARGING GU DISSIPATION F		GOOD HEAT COND WANCE	UCTION AND HEAT
for which an ap		Letters Patent of t	he Unite	d States:	
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith			
was f	iled in the L	J.S. Patent and Tra	demark	Office on	1
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	o.:		
		ROCKING ENER	GY INT	ELLIGENT TECHNOL	LOGY CO., LTD.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	dress and	Room 701, Build Lake Hi-Tech Ind	ling A2, dustrial	Guangda We Valley Development Zone,	, Zongbu No. 2 Road, Songshan Dongguan, Guangdong 523808
~~~~		China			
is desirous of acobtained therefore		entire right, title ar	nd interes	st in and to said inven	tion and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.6 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said in riority base	other good and vantending to be legane full and exclusive invention, including the thereon, and all l	luable co lly bound right, tit all division etters P	ensideration, the rece , hereby sells, assign le and interest in and ons, continuations, ar	s and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications d continuations-in-part thereof, all ies, to be obtained therefor,
Assigno made or entere	or hereby wa d into which	arrants that no assi would conflict with	ignment, i this Ass	sale, agreement or e ignment.	ncumbrance has been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	ntative there ating to the ute all instri	eof, to supply all inf making and practic uments proper to p	ormation e of said atent the	and evidence of which invention, to testify in invention in the United	nee or its successors or assigns or th the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating to States of America and foreign or to carry out the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	s execute	d on the day indicate	d below.
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE		Yue Liu	X	创版	× Sef 1, 2020
	Qiı	ngcai Liao	Х	廖庆贝木	
	* Witness	ro Assignor	≭ \A/i	these to Assignor	

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	SCH-20061-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Yue Liu; Rongdong Zhong; Tongbing Li; and Zhongliang Xu							
made an invention	on entitled:	CHARGING GU DISSIPATION P		HEAT CONDUCT	TION AND HEAT		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United State	S:			
x is exe	cuted conci	urrently herewith					
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	on	EXPLANABLE AND		
as U.S	S. Patent Ap	plication Serial No	).(				
		ROCKING ENER	GY INTELLIG	ENT TECHNOLOG	SY CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and				ngbu No. 2 Road, Songshan ngguan, Guangdong 523808		
		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title ar	nd interest in ar	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, the it for said in iority based	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive vention, including I thereon, and all I	luable consider lly bound, here e right, title and all divisions, co letters Patent,	ation, the receipt or by sells, assigns ar interest in and to s intinuations, and co	nd transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,		
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa I into which	rrants that no assi would conflict with	gnment, sale, a this Assignme	igreement or encui nt.	mbrance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, relathereto, to execu	tative there ting to the r ite all instru	of, to supply all infi naking and practio ments proper to p	ormation and e e of said inven atent the inven	vidence of which th tion, to testify in an tion in the United S	or its successors or assigns or te Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this		
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on t	te day indicated be	elow.		
ſ	Typed or	Printed Name	S	ignature	Date		
SIGNATURE	× Sep 1, 2020						
	Qin	gcai Liao	×廖	· Cyt			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness t	Assignor			

, 1000 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10					And the state of t		
ASSIGN	IMENT	<ul> <li>Patent App</li> </ul>	lication	Docket Numb	er: SCH-20061-USPT		
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	mprising the followi	ing named inve	entors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Yue Liu; Rongdong Zhong; Tongbing Li; and Zhongliang Xu							
made an inventi	on entitled:	CHARGING GU DISSIPATION P			ICTION AND HEAT		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United Stat	es:			
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith					
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	on	,		
as U.S	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	0.0				
		ROCKING ENER	GY INTELLIG	ENT TECHNOL	OGY CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and						
		China	THE RESIDENCE STREET, THE STRE				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title ar	nd interest in a	nd to said invent	on and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said ir riority base	other good and va itending to be lega e full and exclusive ivention, including	lluable conside lly bound, here a right, title and all divisions, c etters Patent,	ration, the receip by sells, assigns I interest in and to ontinuations, and including reissue	nor of a sum corresponding to of of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its o said invention, all applications d continuations-in-part thereof, all es, to be obtained therefor, reto.		
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witne	ss whereof	this Assignment is	s executed on	the day indicated	I below.		
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date							
SIGNATURE	То	ngbing Li	×	12 5	X Sep 1. 2020		
	Qir	ngcai Liao	× 風1	· · 贝才	·		
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness	to Assignor			

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	olication	Docket Numb	er: SCH-20061-USPT			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Yue Liu; Rongdong Zhong; Tongbing Li; and Zhongliang Xu								
made an inventi	made an invention entitled: CHARGING GUN WITH GOOD HEAT CONDUCTION AND HEAT DISSIPATION PERFORMANCE							
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United State	is:				
x is exe	cuted conc	urrentily herewith						
was fil	led in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	idemark Office	on	Politikisko Nobel Sandelo Karakin Adalan kumanni			
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial N	o.:					
NAMES OF THE OWNER		ROCKING ENER	RGY INTELLIGI	ENT TECHNOLO	DGY CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and							
ALAMAN AN A		China			**************************************			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title ar	nd interest in an	id to said inventi	on and the Letters Patent to be			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
*	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date							
SIGNATURE	Zhoi	ngliang Xu	× 1/2	处是	X Sep. 1.7020			
	Qir	igcal Liao	×展广	大财	,			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to	2 Assigner				

**RECORDED: 10/07/2020**